

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 199 OF 2018

Shri.ashok Maruti Nagare (deceased Thru Lrs) ....Appellant

1a.smt.jijabai Ashok Nagare

V/S

Shri.nandlalmaruti Nagare And Otehrs ....Respondent

Adv.Amey C. Sawant i/by Suresh M Sabrad For Appellant

None For Respondent

**CORAM : SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J**

**DATE : 29th January, 2019**

**P.C. :**

No order.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**