

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 199 OF 2018

Shri. Ashok Maruti Nagare
and Ors.

.....Appellants
(Appellants No.1a to 1e
legal heirs of Orig.
Plaintiff/Appellant no.1)

V/s.

Shri. Nandlal Maruti Nagare
and Ors.

....Respondents
(Orig. Defendants)

* * * *

Mr. Vikram N. Walawalkar a/w. Mr. Neha R. Parte i/by. Mr.
Suresh M. Sabrad, Advocate for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

Thursday, 4th April, 2019.

P.C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on production board at the instance of the appellant.
2. The order passed in RTS proceedings before the Divisional Commissioner, Nashik arising out of

Rane

2/2

SA-199-2018 (sr.511)

Thursday, 4.4.2019

RTS/Appeal/277/2016 will be subject to the outcome of this
Appeal.

3. Stand over to 3rd July, 2019.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)